

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: WRIT PETITION NO.30627 OF 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	06.11.2024	<u>SP, J & RRN,J</u> Parties through their counsel. Sri Dominic Fernandes, learned Senior Standing Counsel for CBIC, is directed to take notice and if necessary file counter within three weeks. List this matter with W.P.No.21498 of 2024, which involves similar question. Since an interim protection was granted in similar matter, maintaining parity, it is directed that the gold seized from the petitioner(s) shall not be disposed of, if not already disposed of till date. _____ SP,J _____ RRN,J myk/tsr	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.