

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.7483 of 2025 & 30627 of 2024

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
14.	15.12.2025	<u>PSK,J & SCR,J</u> Counsel for the respondent: Mr. Dominic Fernandes, learned Senior Standing Counsel for the CBIC At the request of learned Standing Counsel for the Department enabling them time to file counter affidavit, post these cases on 09.02.2026. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Let the name of Mr. D.Raghavendra Rao, learned Standing Counsel for the CBIC, be reflected and let the name of Mr. Dominic Fernandes be deleted from the cause list from the next date of hearing. <u>PSK,J</u> <u>SCR,J</u> <i>Lrkm</i>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--