

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P. No.30627 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
21.	12.08.2026	<u>PSK, J & NNR, J</u> Counsel for the petitioner : Mr. M.Krishna Chaitanya. Counsel for the respondents : Mr. D.Raghavendra Rao, learned Senior Standing Counsel for CBIC. When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned counsel for the petitioner prayed for time so as to enable him to file reply to the Vacate Stay petition. As prayed for, list on 14.08.2026. Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till the next date of hearing. _____ PSK,J _____ NNR,J <i>ndr</i>	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.